BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

| In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton |) | 0 |
|--|---|-------------------------|
| Power and Light Company for Approval of |) | Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA |
| Tariff Changes Associated with Request to |) | |
| Implement a Storm Cost Recovery Rider |) | |

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION

The Dayton Power and Light Company ("DP&L"), Applicant herein, is an Ohio corporation engaged in the business of generating and delivering electric energy to consumers in Ohio. As such, DP&L is a public utility as defined by Sections 4905.02 and 4905.03 of the Ohio Revised Code and is subject to the jurisdiction of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (the "Commission"). DP&L filed its original Application in this proceeding on September 2, 2005. Some of the rates in Schedule 4 in the original filing were not accurately reflected in the proposed Storm Cost Recovery Rider, Sheet No. D36. DP&L hereby requests the proposed The Storm Cost Recovery Rider, Electric Distribution Service, Original Sheet No. D36, attached as Exhibit 1, replace the Storm Cost Recovery Rider originally filed in the above captioned case.

DP&L respectfully requests the Commission to approve the Application as supplemented by this filing for DP&L's request to recover costs associated with ice storms In December 2004 and January 2005.

Respectfully submitted,

Alissa Stephens

Regulatory Operations

Dayton Power and Light Company

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH 45432

(937) 259-7236

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician pate Processed 9-30-05

EXHIBIT 1

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 Original Sheet No. D36 Page 1 of 1

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE STORM COST RECOVERY RIDER

The Charge shall be assessed as stated below as such charge coincides with the Customer's Voltage Level of Service provided under this Schedule.

CHARGES: Residential \$0.0004565 /kWh Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) \$0.0004565 /kWh Residential Heating - Rate A Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) \$0.0004565 /kWh Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer /kWh \$0.0004565 Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Winter \$0.0004565 /kWh Residential Heating - Rate B Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) \$0.0004565 /kWh Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer \$0.0004565 /kWh Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Winter \$0.0004565 /kWh Demand Charge (Over 5 kW) \$0.0787412 /kW Energy Charge (over 0-125,000 kW) \$0.0002521 /kWh Max Charge \$0.0002248 /kWh Primary Demand Charge (All kW) \$0.0003718 /kW Max Charge \$0.0000804 /kW Primary-Substation Demand Charge (All kW) \$0.0105468 /kW Private Outdoor Lighting Additional Poles \$0.0359560 \$0.0747400 Additional Ornamental Poles \$0.0137360 Additional Spans 7,000 Lumens Mercury \$0.1056068 / lamp/month 21,000 Lumens Mercury \$0.2168918 / lamp/month 2,500 Lumens Incandescent \$0.0901368 / lamp/month 7,000 Lumens Fluorescent \$0.0929535 / lamp/month

| Filed pursuant to the Commission of Ohio | Opinion and Order in Case No | dated | of the Public Utilities | |
|---|------------------------------|-------|-------------------------|--|
| Issued | | | Effective | |
| | Issued by | | | |
| JAMES V. MAHONEY, President and Chief Executive Officer | | | | |

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 Original Sheet No. D36 Page 2 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE STORM COST RECOVERY RIDER

| CHARGES: (Continued) | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| Private Outdoor Lighting 4,000 Lumens Post Top Mercury | \$0.0605606 | / lamp/month | | | | |
| School | \$0.0003711 | /kWh | | | | |
| Street Lighting | \$0.0002567 | /kWh | | | | |
| The Storm Cost Recovery Rider shall be assessed until the Company's expenses are recovered. | | | | | | |

| Filed pursuant to the Commission of Ohio. | Opinion and Order in Case No. | dated | of the Public Utilities | |
|---|-------------------------------|-------|-------------------------|--|
| Issued | | | Effective | |
| Issued by | | | | |
| JAMES V. MAHONEY, President and Chief Executive Officer | | | | |